



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4673/2024, CRL.M.A. 17456/2024**
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manish Jain, Special Counsel with
Mr. Sougata Ganguly and Mr. Gulnaz
Khan, Advocates

versus

MUKESH JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Md. Qamar Ali and Ms. Priyanka,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

04.11.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 13.01.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 04, 2024/R