



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4673/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17456/2024**

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manish Jain, Special Counsel for
ED along with Mr. Rukban Tyagi, Ms.
Snehal and Mr. Gulnaz Khan,
Advocates.

versus

MUKESH JAIN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Qamar, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **13.01.2025**

1. It is already 5:40 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 19.02.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 13, 2025/VC