



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4673/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17456/2024**

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

MUKESH JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. No one appeared for either of the parties, when the case was taken up.
In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
2. List on 21.08.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/A/GJ